

**CMPMO No. 575 of 2025**

10.11.2025 Present: Ms. Preeti vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan,  
Advocate for petitioner.

Notice issued to sole respondent for today has been received back duly served. Sh. Y.P Sood, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on her behalf. Receipt has been shown in this regard. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

He intends to file reply and is allowed. Let the matter be listed after one week.

**Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.11.2025**  
*(Shalini)*