

Ramesh Kumar vs. Srita

CMPMO No.575 of 2025

22.11.2025 Present: Mr. Arthav, Advocate, vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.23725 of 2025

Rejoinder, if any, be positively filed on or before the next date of hearing. List after two weeks.

November 22, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**