

Ramesh Kumar Vs. Sarita

CMPMO No. 575 of 2025

9.3.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 23725 of 2025

List for consideration after two weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 9, 2026
(kalpana)