

Ramesh Kumar versus Sarita

CMPMO No. 575 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Priti Steta, Advocate vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 23725 of 2026

Interim order dated 24.09.2025, is made absolute. The application stands disposed of. Modification/alteration/vacation on motion.

CMPMO No.575 of 2025

List for hearing on **8th April, 2026.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 25, 2026 (ps)