

Ramesh Kumar versus Sarita

CMPMO No.575 of 2025

08.04.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **29th April, 2026.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 08, 2026 (ps)